Sustainability Survey Results — Students

Response to Consent Form

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
YES 877 98.2 98.2 98.2
NO 16 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
Q1. What comes to mind when you hear the term "sustainability"? (N = 877)
Frequency Percent

Environment/Natural Resources 754 86.0
Recycling 660 75.3
Conservation 605 69.0
Balance of environmental, societal, and economic 537 61.2
issues

System-thinking 180 20.5
Equity 127 145
Social Justice 126 14.4
Diversity and Inclusion 110 125
Other 32 3.6

Note: See attached file for “Other” responses

Q2a. How important to you is each of the following issues facing the country today?

ECONOMY
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 25 2.9 29 2.9
2 36 4.1 4.1 7.0
3 93 10.6 10.6 17.6
Valid
4 246 28.1 28.1 45.7
5 (Very Important) 476 54.3 54.3 100.0
Total 876 99.9 100.0
Missing Not Answered 1 A
Total 877 100.0




Q2b. How important to you is each of the following issues facing the country today?

HEALTH CARE

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 28 3.2 3.2 3.2
2 44 5.0 5.0 8.2
3 124 14.1 14.2 22.4
Valid
4 262 29.9 29.9 52.3
5 (Very Important) 417 47.5 47.7 100.0
Total 875 99.8 100.0
Missing Not Answered 2 2
Total 877 100.0
Q2c. How important to you is each of the following issues facing the country today?
CLIMATE CHANGE
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 39 4.4 45 4.5
2 71 8.1 8.1 12.6
3 165 18.8 18.9 315
Valid
4 268 30.6 30.7 62.2
5 (Very Important) 330 37.6 37.8 100.0
Total 873 99.5 100.0
Missing Not Answered 4 5
Total 877 100.0
Q2d. How important to you is each of the following issues facing the country today?
ENVIRONMENT
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 33 3.8 3.8 3.8
2 46 5.2 53 9.1
3 134 15.3 15.5 24.6
Valid
4 266 30.3 30.8 554
5 (Very Important) 386 44.0 44.6 100.0
Total 865 98.6 100.0
Missing Not Answered 12 1.4
Total 877 100.0




Q2e. How important to you is each of the following issues facing the country today?

IMMIGRATION
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 54 6.2 6.2 6.2
2 166 18.9 19.0 25.2
3 295 33.6 33.8 59.1
Valid
4 220 25.1 25.2 84.3
5 (Very Important) 137 15.6 15.7 100.0
Total 872 99.4 100.0
Missing Not Answered 5 .6
Total 877 100.0
Q2f. How important to you is each of the following issues facing the country today?
FOREIGN POLICY
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 32 3.6 3.7 3.7
2 88 10.0 10.1 13.8
3 251 28.6 28.8 42.6
Valid
4 285 325 32.7 75.3
5 (Very Important) 215 245 24.7 100.0
Total 871 99.3 100.0
Missing Not Answered 6 7
Total 877 100.0
Q2g. How important to you is each of the following issues facing the country today?
EDUCATION
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 25 29 29 29
2 21 24 2.4 5.3
3 87 9.9 9.9 15.2
Valid
4 201 22.9 23.0 38.2
5 (Very Important) 541 61.7 61.8 100.0
Total 875 99.8 100.0
Missing Not Answered 2 2
Total 877 100.0




Q2h. How important to you

is each of the following issues facing the country today?

NATIONAL DEBT

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 37 4.2 4.2 4.2
2 65 7.4 7.5 11.7
3 185 21.1 21.2 32.9
Valid
4 243 27.7 27.9 60.8
5 (Very Important) 342 39.0 39.2 100.0
Total 872 99.4 100.0
Missing Not Answered 5 .6
Total 877 100.0
Q3a. How important do you think it is for American citizens to conserve energy?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 36 4.1 41 4.1
2 23 2.6 2.6 6.7
3 69 7.9 7.9 14.6
Valid
4 266 30.3 30.4 45.0
5 (Very Important) 482 55.0 55.0 100.0
Total 876 99.9 100.0
Missing Not Answered 1 1
Total 877 100.0
Q3b. How important is it to you that Lehigh be a leader in sustainability and the environment?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 44 5.0 5.0 5.0
2 44 5.0 5.0 10.1
3 117 13.3 13.4 235
Valid
4 283 32.3 324 55.8
5 (Very Important) 386 44.0 44.2 100.0
Total 874 99.7 100.0
Missing Not Answered 3 .3
Total 877 100.0




Q3c. How important is it for you to recycle the products that you use?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 29 3.3 3.3 3.3
2 25 2.9 2.9 6.2
3 88 10.0 10.0 16.2
Valid
4 252 28.7 28.7 44.9
5 (Very Important) 483 55.1 55.1 100.0
Total 877 100.0 100.0
Q4a. How important to you are the following environmental-related issues at Lehigh?
WASTE AND RECYCLING
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 26 3.0 3.0 3.0
2 41 4.7 4.7 7.7
3 100 11.4 11.4 19.1
Valid
4 270 30.8 30.9 49.9
5 (Very Important) 438 49.9 50.1 100.0
Total 875 99.8 100.0
Missing Not Answered 2 2
Total 877 100.0
Q4b. How important to you are the following environmental-related issues at Lehigh?
ENERGY CONSUMPTION AND CONSERVATION
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 33 3.8 3.8 3.8
2 37 4.2 4.3 8.0
3 113 12.9 13.0 21.0
Valid
4 266 30.3 30.6 51.6
5 (Very Important) 421 48.0 48.4 100.0
Total 870 99.2 100.0
Missing Not Answered 7 .8
Total 877 100.0




Q4c. How important to you are the following environmental-related issues at Lehigh?
ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS ON MY HEALTH

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 27 3.1 3.1 3.1
2 41 4.7 4.7 7.8
3 132 15.1 15.2 23.0
Valid
4 239 27.3 275 50.5
5 (Very Important) 431 49.1 49.5 100.0
Total 870 99.2 100.0
Missing Not Answered 7 .8
Total 877 100.0
Q4d. How important to you are the following environmental-related issues at Lehigh?
AIR POLLUTION
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 27 3.1 3.1 3.1
2 62 7.1 7.1 10.2
3 150 17.1 17.2 27.4
Valid
4 258 29.4 29.6 57.1
5 (Very Important) 374 42.6 429 100.0
Total 871 99.3 100.0
Missing Not Answered 6 7
Total 877 100.0
Q4e. How important to you are the following environmental-related issues at Lehigh?
WATER CONSUMPTION AND CONSERVATION
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 30 34 3.5 3.5
2 65 7.4 7.5 10.9
3 157 17.9 18.1 29.0
Valid
4 242 27.6 27.9 56.9
5 (Very Important) 374 42.6 43.1 100.0
Total 868 99.0 100.0
Missing Not Answered 9 1.0
Total 877 100.0




Q4f. How important to you are the following environmental-related issues at Lehigh?

ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

1 (Very Unimportant) 39 4.4 45 4.5
2 103 11.7 11.9 16.4
3 204 23.3 235 39.9

Valid
4 255 29.1 294 69.2
5 (Very Important) 267 30.4 30.8 100.0
Total 868 99.0 100.0

Missing Not Answered 9 1.0

Total 877 100.0

Q4g. How important to you are the following environmental-related issues at Lehigh? BUILDING

STANDARDS AND PRACTICES

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

1 (Very Unimportant) 31 3.5 3.6 3.6
2 87 9.9 10.0 13.5
3 199 22.7 22.8 36.4

Valid
4 296 33.8 34.0 70.4
5 (Very Important) 258 29.4 29.6 100.0
Total 871 99.3 100.0

Missing Not Answered 6 7

Total 877 100.0

Q4h. How important to you are the following environmental-related issues at Lehigh? FOOD SOURCING

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

1 (Very Unimportant) 40 4.6 4.6 4.6
2 70 8.0 8.1 12.7
3 173 19.7 19.9 32.6

Valid
4 258 29.4 29.7 62.3
5 (Very Important) 327 37.3 37.7 100.0
Total 868 99.0 100.0

Missing Not Answered 9 1.0

Total 877 100.0




Q4i. How important to you are the following environmental-related issues at Lehigh? CAMPUS GREEN

SPACES
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Very Unimportant) 29 3.3 3.3 3.3
2 69 7.9 7.9 11.3
3 171 19.5 19.6 30.9
Valid
4 270 30.8 31.0 61.9
5 (Very Important) 332 37.9 38.1 100.0
Total 871 99.3 100.0
Missing Not Answered 6 7
Total 877 100.0
Q5a. How do you think global climate change will affect you in your lifetime?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
It will be a major problem 426 48.6 48.6 48.6
_ It will be a minor problem 399 45.5 45.5 94.2
valid It will not be a problem 51 5.8 5.8 100.0
Total 876 99.9 100.0
Missing Not Answered 1 1
Total 877 100.0
Q5b. How do you think global climate change will affect future generations on our planet?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
It will be a major problem 765 87.2 87.6 87.6
It will be a minor problem 87 9.9 10.0 97.6
Valid
It will not be a problem 21 2.4 2.4 100.0
Total 873 99.5 100.0
Missing Not Answered 4 5
Total 877 100.0




Q6. How much attention do you feel is given to the issue of global climate change?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Not enough attention 559 63.7 63.7 63.7
About the right amount of 198 22.6 22.6 86.3
attention
Valid
Too much attention 61 7.0 7.0 93.3
Not sure/Don't know 59 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 877 100.0 100.0
Q7. What do you think is the largest contributor to Lehigh's greenhouse gas emissions?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Electricity used in campus 446 50.9 50.9 50.9
buildings
Automobile and bus travel for the 262 29.9 29.9 80.7
Lehigh community
Air travel for the Lehigh 45 5.1 5.1 85.9
valid community
Natural gas used in campus 100 114 114 97.3
buildings
Other 24 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 877 100.0 100.0

Note: See attached file for “Other” responses

Q8a. When | conserve energy

| contribute fewer greenhouse gases to the atmosphere.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

1 (Strongly Disagree) 19 2.2 2.2 2.2
2 36 4.1 4.1 6.3
3 161 18.4 18.4 24.7

Valid
4 322 36.7 36.9 61.6
5 (Strongly Agree) 335 38.2 38.4 100.0
Total 873 99.5 100.0

Missing Not Answered 4 5

Total 877 100.0




Q8b. | have learned much about energy conservation practices since enrolling at Lehigh.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Strongly Disagree) 200 22.8 22.8 22.8
2 259 29.5 29.5 52.3
3 233 26.6 26.6 78.9
Valid

113 12.9 12.9 91.8
5 (Strongly Agree) 72 8.2 8.2 100.0

Total 877 100.0 100.0

Q8c. Since attending Lehigh, | now have a better understanding of how man-made behaviors contribute to

climate change.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

1 (Strongly Disagree) 201 22.9 23.0 23.0
2 239 27.3 27.3 50.3
3 231 26.3 26.4 76.8

Valid
4 117 13.3 13.4 90.2
5 (Strongly Agree) 86 9.8 9.8 100.0
Total 874 99.7 100.0

Missing Not Answered 3 3

Total 877 100.0

Q8d. Since attending Lehigh, | now have a better understanding of how our planet's climate system works.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

1 (Strongly Disagree) 217 24.7 24.9 24.9
2 247 28.2 28.3 53.2
3 207 23.6 23.7 76.9

Valid
4 114 13.0 131 89.9
5 (Strongly Agree) 88 10.0 10.1 100.0
Total 873 99.5 100.0

Missing Not Answered 4 5

Total 877 100.0




Q8e. Since attending Lehigh, | now have a better understanding about the sources of greenhouse gases.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Strongly Disagree) 210 23.9 24.0 24.0
2 238 271 27.2 51.2
3 204 23.3 23.3 74.5
Valid
4 133 15.2 15.2 89.7
5 (Strongly Agree) 90 10.3 10.3 100.0
Total 875 99.8 100.0
Missing Not Answered 2 2
Total 877 100.0
Q9. Have you read or heard about Lehigh's "Sustainability Plan"?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Yes 276 31.5 31.6 31.6
Valid No 598 68.2 68.4 100.0
Total 874 99.7 100.0
Missing Not Answered 3 3
Total 877 100.0
Q10. Do you believe that Lehigh courses adequately integrate sustainability into curriculum?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Yes 143 16.3 16.3 16.3
No 339 38.7 38.7 55.0
Valid
Don't know 395 45.0 45.0 100.0
Total 877 100.0 100.0
Q11. Should sustainability topics be integrated into course content?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Yes 559 63.7 63.9 63.9
No 113 12.9 12.9 76.8
Valid
Don't know 203 23.1 23.2 100.0
Total 875 99.8 100.0
Missing Not Answered 2 2
Total 877 100.0




Q12a. How familiar are you with the following Lehigh programs?

REUSABLE MUG PROGRAM

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Not Aware) 528 60.2 60.3 60.3
2 83 9.5 9.5 69.7
3 97 11.1 11.1 80.8
Valid
4 85 9.7 9.7 90.5
5 (Very Aware) 83 9.5 9.5 100.0
Total 876 99.9 100.0
Missing Not Answered 1 1
Total 877 100.0
Q12b. How familiar are you with the following Lehigh programs?
ECO-REP PROGRAM
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Not Aware) 322 36.7 36.8 36.8
2 81 9.2 9.3 46.1
3 130 14.8 14.9 60.9
Valid
4 167 19.0 19.1 80.0
5 (Very Aware) 175 20.0 20.0 100.0
Total 875 99.8 100.0
Missing Not Answered 2 2
Total 877 100.0
Q12c. How familiar are you with the following Lehigh programs?
REUSABLE TO-GO CONTAINER PROGRAM
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Not Aware) 280 31.9 32.3 32.3
2 53 6.0 6.1 384
3 83 9.5 9.6 48.0
Valid
4 173 19.7 20.0 67.9
5 (Very Aware) 278 31.7 32.1 100.0
Total 867 98.9 100.0
Missing Not Answered 10 1.1
Total 877 100.0




Q12d. How familiar are you with the following Lehigh programs?

GREEN FUND
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Not Aware) 490 55.9 56.6 56.6
2 124 14.1 14.3 71.0
3 108 12.3 12.5 83.5
Valid
4 85 9.7 9.8 93.3
5 (Very Aware) 58 6.6 6.7 100.0
Total 865 98.6 100.0
Missing Not Answered 12 14
Total 877 100.0
Q12e. How familiar are you with the following Lehigh programs?
STUDENT CLUB RENTAL DISHWARE PROGRAM
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Not Aware) 618 70.5 70.5 70.5
2 97 11.1 11.1 81.6
3 80 9.1 9.1 90.8
Valid
4 41 4.7 4.7 95.4
5 (Very Aware) 40 4.6 4.6 100.0
Total 876 99.9 100.0
Missing Not Answered 1 1
Total 877 100.0
Q12f. How familiar are you with the following Lehigh programs?
GREENING YOUR ROOM CERTIFICATE
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Not Aware) 613 69.9 70.1 70.1
2 98 11.2 11.2 81.3
3 70 8.0 8.0 89.3
Valid
4 56 6.4 6.4 95.7
5 (Very Aware) 38 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 875 99.8 100.0
Missing Not Answered 2 2
Total 877 100.0




Q15. What types of items do you regularly recycle on Lehigh's campus? (N=877)

Frequency

Percent

Plastic bottles
Mixed paper
Aluminum cans
Glass bottles
Cardboard
Newspaper
Styrofoam
Batteries

Light bulbs
Other

787

609
553
521
449
418
111
106
104

14

89.7

69.4
63.1
59.4
51.2
47.7
12.7
12.1
11.9

1.6

Note: See attached file for “Other” responses

Q16. Which of the following waste reduction programs would you like to see expanded at Lehigh? (N=877)

Frequency Percent

More recycling bins 481 54.8
Battery recycling program (including A, AA, AAA, D) 473 53.9
Composting at dining halls 454 51.8
Electronic recycling for CDs, diskettes, chargers, cell 422 48.1
phones, etc.

More waste and recycling signage 395 45.0
Desk side light bulbs 225 25.7
Other 34 3.9
None. The programs shouldn't be expanded 28 3.2

Note: See attached file for “Other” responses




Q17. What is your primary mode of transportation to campus?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Single occupancy vehicle 212 24.2 24.3 24.3
Walk, bicycle, or use other non- 546 62.3 62.6 86.9
motorized mean
Carpool or vanpool 47 5.4 5.4 92.3
Valid
Campus shuttle or public 64 7.3 7.3 99.7
transportation
Motorcycle, scooter or moped 3 3 3 100.0
Total 872 99.4 100.0
Missing Not Answered 5 .6
Total 877 100.0

Q18. What would motivate you to leave your vehicle at home most of the week for school commuting?

(N=877)
Frequency Percent

I don't have a vehicle/don't use my vehicle at school 409 46.6
Improved Campus Shuttle System frequencies and 262 29.9
speeds to other areas and parking lots located away
from campus core(s)
Safer streets, crosswalks, walkways for pedestrians 191 21.8
Nothing, | need to drive to school for class or work 168 19.2
Better LANTA routes 132 151
More bike lanes on public streets 107 12.2
More bike lanes on campus 96 10.9
Gasoline prices rise or stay above $5 per gallon 86 9.8
Lehigh parking fees raised significantly for campus 55 6.3
commuter parking




Q19a. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
TURNED OFF THE WATER WHILE BRUSHING TEETH/SHAVING

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 26 3.0 3.0 3.0
2 28 3.2 3.2 6.2
3 74 8.4 8.5 14.7
Valid
4 166 18.9 19.0 33.7
5 (Always) 578 65.9 66.3 100.0
Total 872 99.4 100.0
Missing Not Answered 5 .6
Total 877 100.0
Q19b. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
RECYCLED ON CAMPUS OR AT HOME
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 16 1.8 1.8 1.8
2 30 34 34 5.3
3 66 7.5 7.5 12.8
Valid
4 235 26.8 26.8 39.6
5 (Always) 529 60.3 60.4 100.0
Total 876 99.9 100.0
Missing Not Answered 1 A
Total 877 100.0
Q19c. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
WASHED CLOTHES ON THE COLD WATER SETTING
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 84 9.6 9.7 9.7
2 80 9.1 9.2 18.9
3 200 22.8 23.0 41.9
Valid
4 196 22.3 22.6 64.5
5 (Always) 308 35.1 35.5 100.0
Total 868 99.0 100.0
Missing Not Answered 9 1.0
Total 877 100.0




Q19d. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
UNPLUGGED APPLIANCES, GAMING DEVICES, OR LAPTOP WHEN NOT IN USE

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 108 12.3 12.4 12.4
2 182 20.8 20.9 33.3
3 187 21.3 215 54.8
Valid
4 212 24.2 24.3 79.1
5 (Always) 182 20.8 20.9 100.0
Total 871 99.3 100.0
Missing Not Answered 6 7
Total 877 100.0
Q19e. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
UNPLUGGED MY CELL PHONE CHARGER WHEN NOT ATTACHED TO MY CHARGING PHONE
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 240 27.4 27.6 27.6
2 157 17.9 18.0 45.6
3 125 14.3 14.4 60.0
Valid
4 145 16.5 16.7 76.7
5 (Always) 203 23.1 233 100.0
Total 870 99.2 100.0
Missing Not Answered 7 .8
Total 877 100.0
Q19f. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
WALKED OR RIDDEN A BIKE TO CLASS INSTEAD OF USING A VEHICLE
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 143 16.3 16.4 16.4
2 33 3.8 3.8 20.2
3 69 7.9 7.9 28.1
Valid
4 139 15.8 15.9 44.0
5 (Always) 489 55.8 56.0 100.0
Total 873 99.5 100.0
Missing Not Answered 4 5
Total 877 100.0




Q19g. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?

TURNED OFF THE LIGHTS IN A ROOM AT HOME OR ON CAMPUS

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 8 9 9 9
2 15 1.7 1.7 2.6
3 63 7.2 7.2 9.9
Valid
4 241 275 27.6 37.5
5 (Always) 546 62.3 62.5 100.0
Total 873 99.5 100.0
Missing Not Answered 4 5
Total 877 100.0
Q19h. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
USED THE LEHIGH BUS SHUTTLE SYSTEM INSTEAD OF USING A CAR
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 250 28.5 28.7 28.7
2 72 8.2 8.3 37.0
3 141 16.1 16.2 53.2
Valid
4 144 16.4 16.6 69.8
5 (Always) 263 30.0 30.2 100.0
Total 870 99.2 100.0
Missing Not Answered 7 .8
Total 877 100.0
Q19i. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
REPORTED A LEAK OR OTHER UTILITY WASTE CONCERN
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 452 51.5 51.9 51.9
2 100 11.4 115 63.4
3 121 13.8 13.9 77.3
Valid
4 89 10.1 10.2 87.5
5 (Always) 109 12.4 12.5 100.0
Total 871 99.3 100.0
Missing Not Answered 6 7
Total 877 100.0




Q19j. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
RIDDEN A BIKE TO CLASS INSTEAD OF USING A VEHICLE

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 564 64.3 64.8 64.8
2 44 5.0 51 69.9
3 91 10.4 10.5 80.3
Valid
4 63 7.2 7.2 87.6
5 (Always) 108 12.3 12.4 100.0
Total 870 99.2 100.0
Missing Not Answered 7 .8
Total 877 100.0
Q19k. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
USED A REUSABLE BAG
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 125 14.3 14.4 14.4
2 85 9.7 9.8 24.1
3 164 18.7 18.9 43.0
Valid
4 246 28.1 28.3 71.3
5 (Always) 250 28.5 28.7 100.0
Total 870 99.2 100.0
Missing Not Answered 7 .8
Total 877 100.0
Q19I. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
USED A "POWER-SAVE" SCHEME FOR MY COMPUTER
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 173 19.7 20.0 20.0
2 94 10.7 10.9 30.8
3 143 16.3 16.5 47.3
Valid
4 176 20.1 20.3 67.7
5 (Always) 280 31.9 32.3 100.0
Total 866 98.7 100.0
Missing Not Answered 11 1.3
Total 877 100.0




Q19m. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
DRANK TAP OR FILTERED WATER INSTEAD OF PURCHASING BOTTLED WATER

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 39 4.4 45 45
2 38 4.3 4.4 8.9
3 100 11.4 115 20.4
Valid
4 194 221 22.4 42.8
5 (Always) 496 56.6 57.2 100.0
Total 867 98.9 100.0
Missing Not Answered 10 11
Total 877 100.0
Q19n. Please indicate the extent to which you have done the following in the last 30 days?
TOOK A SHORT SHOWER (5 MIN OR LESS)
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1 (Never) 183 20.9 21.0 21.0
2 177 20.2 20.3 41.2
3 203 23.1 233 64.5
Valid
4 163 18.6 18.7 83.2
5 (Always) 147 16.8 16.8 100.0
Total 873 99.5 100.0
Missing Not Answered 4 5
Total 877 100.0
Q20. What motivated you to try the behaviors selected in the previous question? (N=877)
Frequency Percent
It's the right thing to do to make the world a better 700 79.8
place
Saving money 533 60.8
It's easier/more convenient 362 41.3
Protecting human health 311 35.5
Information learned from a book/TV/event/etc. 170 19.4
Friend/peer influence 146 16.6
Information learned in class 131 14.9
Other people do it 83 9.5
Other 43 4.9




Q21. Are you a member of a campus environmental group?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Yes 67 7.6 8.3 8.3
Valid No 738 84.2 91.7 100.0
Total 805 91.8 100.0
Missing Not Answered 72 8.2
Total 877 100.0
Q22. What is your student classification at Lehigh?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
First-year 176 20.1 20.1 20.1
Sophomore 126 14.4 14.4 34.4
Junior 93 10.6 10.6 45.0
Valid
Senior 117 13.3 13.3 58.4
Graduate student 365 41.6 41.6 100.0
Total 877 100.0 100.0
Q23. What is your gender?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Male 367 41.8 42.0 42.0
Female 505 57.6 57.8 99.8
Valid
Transgender 2 2 2 100.0
Total 874 99.7 100.0
Missing Not Answered 3 3
Total 877 100.0




Q24. What ethnicity do you most closely identify with?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

American Indian or Alaska 1 A 1 1
Native
Asian 243 27.7 27.9 28.0
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 4 5 5 285
Hispanic/Latino 48 55 55 34.0

Valid
White 505 57.6 58.0 92.1
Black or African American 29 3.3 3.3 954
Two or More Races 27 3.1 3.1 98.5
Other 13 15 15 100.0
Total 870 99.2 100.0

Missing Not Answered 7 .8

Total 877 100.0

Note: See attached file for “Other” responses

Q25. Are you an

international student?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Yes 216 24.6 24.8 24.8
Valid No 655 74.7 75.2 100.0
Total 871 99.3 100.0
Missing Not Answered 6 4
Total 877 100.0
Q26. Do you live on- or off-campus?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
On-campus 421 48.0 48.3 48.3
Valid Off-campus 451 51.4 51.7 100.0
Total 872 99.4 100.0
Missing Not Answered 5 .6
Total 877 100.0




Q27. What is your academic college affiliation at Lehigh?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

College of Engineering 341 38.9 39.0 39.0
College of Business & 163 18.6 18.6 57.7
Economics

Valid College of Arts & Sciences 275 314 315 89.1
College of Education 71 8.1 8.1 97.3
Other 24 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 874 99.7 100.0

Missing Not Answered 3 3

Total 877 100.0

Note: See attached file for “Other” responses

Q28. Which three items do you feel are the most effective for communicating Lehigh activities and events?

(N=877)
Frequency Percent
E-mail list 693 79.0
Campus flyers/posters 441 50.3
Facebook 394 44.9
Word of mouth 341 38.9
Daily Announcements 246 28.1
Lehigh Calendar 105 12.0
Twitter 94 10.7
Departmental meetings a7 5.4
Other 12 14
City of Bethlehem website 7 .8
Discover Lehigh Valley 7 .8

Note: See attached file for “Other” responses



